Tender specification
DA-P 10-130/T-EN54
Sound projector, 10W, 100V, certified according EN 54-24,
compliant BS 5839
Soundprojector, impregnated 130mm full-range speaker, 100V, equipped with ceramic block and
thermal fuse in a junction box, high-impact ABS-housing, IP66 protection standard.
Installation via an aluminium mounting-bracket.
Provided with an app. 1 m, five-pin cable. Not included in the delivery:
Cable gland for the signal cable from the amplifier.
RoHS-compliant.
Technical Specifications:
Rated voice/noise power 100 V (Watt):                                    10/5/2,5/1,25
Low ohm connection (Ohm):                                                     -
Dimensions (mm):                                                                    ∅ 137x200mm
Weight (kg):                                                                              1,44
Colour:                                                                                      white
Frequency range (Hz):                                                             150 - 20.000
Frequency response IEC268-5 (-10dB) (Hz):                          120 – 21.000
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/1 m (dB):                                                  99,5
SPL IEC268-5, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                                  87,5
SPL IEC268-5, Pmax./4 m (dB):                                              97,5
Sensitivity EN54-24, 1 W/4 m (dB):                                          75,0
Dispersion angle -6 dB, 500 Hz:                                                360°
Dispersion angle -6 dB, 1 kHz:                                                 252°
Dispersion angle -6 dB, 2 kHz:                                                 110°
Dispersion angle -6 dB, 4 kHz:                                                58°
ic audio GmbH • Boehringerstraße 14a • D-68307 Mannheim • Germany
Fon: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -0 • Fax: ++49 (0) 621 / 77096 -26 • Email: info@ic-audio.com                           Status: 2023-05-25